Monday, April 15, 2024

Boil water advisory issued for Gordon Road, Lewis Creek communities

A boil water advisory has been issued for Gordon Road, pictured above, and the Lewis Creek communities. (Port City Daily/Preston Lennon)

NEW HANOVER COUNTY — CFPUA has issued a precautionary boil water advisory for 4646 to 4806 Gordon Road, all of the Townes at Lewis Creek community, and all of the Palisades at Lewis Creek community, effective immediately Tuesday, February 20.

Crews are responding to a water main break in the area.

Approximately 200 CFPUA customers are impacted.

Periods of low or no pressure in the water distribution system increase the potential for back siphonage and introduction of bacteria into the water system.

When under a boil water advisory, customers are asked to boil their water for one minute, then allow it to cool prior to consumption. Alternatively, they may use another water source such as bottled water.

Consumption includes drinking, brushing teeth, making ice, food preparation, fruit and vegetable washing, pet consumption, and the preparation of baby formula. Customers do not need to boil water prior to using it for showering or bathing.

Before a boil water advisory is lifted, CFPUA lab staff test the water to ensure it is safe to drink.


Tips or comments? Email info@localdailymedia.com.

Want to read more from PCD? Subscribe now and then sign up for our morning newsletter, Wilmington Wire, and get the headlines delivered to your inbox every morning.

Related Articles